



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1198/2024**

MAMTA TYAGI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Lewish Edward, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

VISHAL TYAGI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks to withdraw the present petition.
2. Accordingly, the present petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/bh